Table 7. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and source of injury or illness, Oregon 2012

Accident event or exposure

Total

0 Contact with objects and equipment

01 Struck against an object
011
012
013
01- NEC, uns. struck against an object

02 Struck by an object
021
022
023
024
02-

03 Caught in equipment or objects

Stepped on object
Struck against a stationary object
Struck against a moving object

Struck by a falling object
Struck by a flying object

Struck by rolling, sliding object
NEC, uns. struck by an object

031 Caught in running equip. or machinery
032 Compressed or pinched by object
03- NEC, uns. caught in equip. or object
04 Caught in collapsing materials
05 Rubbed, abraded by friction or pressure

053 Rubbed, abraded by matter in eye

05- Other, uns. rubbed by fric. or pressure
06 Rubbed, abraded or jarred by vibration
0- NEC, uns. contact with objects, equip.

1 Falls

11 Fall to lower level
111
112
113
114
115

Fall down stairs or steps

Fall from floor, dock or ground level
Fall from ladder

Fall from piled or stacked material

Fall from roof

Struck by a swinging or slipping object

051 Rubbed, abraded by kneeling on surface

Total
18,631

3,389

671
59
453
72
87
,950
600
147
635
94
474
628
309
147
172

—_

85
46
22
17
24
24

3,573

1,148
267
51
300
10
40

Containers
1,828

366

69
14
47
3

5
265
153

64

40
29

14
14

Furniture,
fixtures

672

211

93
1
85
2

5
103
65

11

16
14

Source of injury or disease

Machinery
1,077

643

144
2
76
44
22
166
55
10
24
32
45
328
255
31
42

Building
material
666

320

58
9
38

11
212
95
16
38

59
45

27
17

Bodily
motion/
condition

3,946

Other
person

1,475

65
6

56
12

Floor,
ground

3,173
63

10
2

43
40

3,081

1,062
260
38
279

33

Hand
tools

734

511
13

»©

446
23

347

67
50
33

Vehicles
1,382

248
71

60
7

4
100
23

22
34
21
56

16
35

All
other

3,678

962

207
31
130

38
595
171
105
127

12
180
102

13

41

48

37

20
13

17

197
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Table 7. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and source of injury or illness, Oregon 2012

Accident event or exposure

116 Fall from scaffold, staging

117 Fall from girder, structural steel

118 Fall from nonmoving vehicle

11-
12 Jump to lower level

NEC, uns. fall to lower level

13 Fall on same level
131 Fall to floor, walkway or other surface
132 Fall onto or against objects
13- NEGC, uns. fall on same level

1- NEGC, uns. fall

2 Bodily reaction and exertion

21 Bodily reaction
211 Bending, climbing, reaching, twisting
215 Slip, loss of balance without falling
21- Other, uns. bodily reaction
22 Overexertion
221 Overexertion in lifting
222 Overexertion in pulling or pushing
223 Overexertion in holding or carrying
22-
23 Repetitive motion

Other, uns. overexertion

231 Repetitive typing or key entry
232 Repetitive use of tools
233 Repetitive grasping, moving objects
23- NEGC, uns. repetitive motion
2- Other, uns. bodily reaction, exertion

3 Exp. to harmful substances or environs
31 Contact with electric current
32 Contact with temperature extremes

323 Contact with hot objects or substances
32- Other, uns. contact with temp. extreme

Total
32

215
227
61
2,348
1,943
378
27

16

9,031

2,435
924
482

1,029

5,098

1,526
714
360

2,498

1,493

63
135
189

1,106

534
20
179

168
11

Containers

1,406
719
122
104
461

Furniture,
fixtures

371
121
67
37
146

Source of injury or disease

Machinery

348
82
85
30

151

19

16
16

Building
material

1
1
26

26

310
107
54
35
114

Bodily
motion/
condition

3,935

2,435
924
482

1,029

1,493
63
135
189
1,106

11

Other
person

956
86
21
34

815

Floor,
ground

29

5

208
203
52
1,962
1,943

19

20

Hand
tools

201

26
32
134

Vehicles

FNEN

295
26
144

118

-

All
other

14

131

124

11

1,189

1,187
370
192

80
545

474
16
150

139
11
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Table 7. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and source of injury or illness, Oregon 2012

Accident event or exposure

34 Exp. to caustic, noxious substances
341
342
343
344
34-

35 Exposure to noise

Inhalation of substances

Contact with skin or exposed tissue
Injections, stings, venomous bites
Ingestion of substances

NEC, uns. exp. to substances

37 Exposure to traumatic, stressful event
3- Other, uns. exposures

4 Transportation accidents

41 Highway accident

411 Collsn. between vehicles, mobile equip.
4112
4113
4114
4115
4116
411-

414 Noncollision accident
4141 Jack-knifed or overturned
4142 Ran off highway
414-

41- Other, uns. highway accident

Moving in same direction

Moving in opposite directions
Moving in intersection

Moving, standing vehicle in roadway
Moving, standing vehicle road side
Other, uns. collsn. between vehicles

Other, uns. noncollision accident

42 Nonhighway accident
421 Coll. between vehicles or mobile equip.
422 Vehicle, mobile equip. struck object
423 Noncollision accident
42- NEC, uns. nonhighway accident

43 Worker struck by vehicle
433 Worker struck in parking lot
43- Other, uns. worker struck by vehicle

44 Railway accident

Total
166
42
64
25

34
143
18

800

517
343
90
25
37
108

76
86
41
11
15
88
115

26
76

102
70
32

Containers

Furniture,
fixtures

Source of injury or disease

Machinery

11

(<]

- 0 O 1

Building
material

Bodily
motion/
condition

Other
person

9
1
6

Floor,
ground

Hand
tools

Vehicles

752

505
342
90
25
37
108

75
81
40
11
14
82
92

20
59

91
60
31

All
other

157
41
58
25

32
143
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Table 7. Accepted disabling claims by accident event or exposure and source of injury or illness, Oregon 2012

Accident event or exposure

45 Water vehicle accident
46 Aircraft accident

4- NEC, uns. transportation accident

5 Fire or explosion
51 Fire
52 Explosion

6 Assaults and violent acts

61 Assaults and violent acts by person(s)

611
612
613
614
617
61-

Biting

Hitting, kicking, beating

Shooting

Grabbing, twisting, scratching, pinching
Threats or Verbal Assaults

Other, uns. violence by person(s)

63 Assaults by animals

Nonclassifiable

Total

56

23

545
465

173

44

238
80

736

Containers

Furniture,
fixtures

Source of injury or disease

Bodily
Building [ motion/
Machinery | material | condition

Other
person

437
437

164

44

223

Floor,
ground

Hand
tools

Vehicles
]
8
55

All
other

95
15

NS

80

736

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or iliness.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and lliness Classification System (OIICS), 2007 edition.

NEC = Not elsewhere classified

Uns. = Unspecified

Other = Other OIICS category not listed

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, October 2013

(CCRA017/2055t)




